
FOND6Y wigkwAY 

ICA NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
Procurement & Contract Administration Section 

28 Mauve Area, G-9/I, Islamabad WI 051-9032727, C5 051-9260419 

we/ 
VV March, 2021 

Director (MIS) 
National Highway Authority 
Islamabad 

Subject: ANNOUNCEMENT OF CONTRACT AWARD (PPRA RULE-47)  
Rehabilitation Works Between Km 39+000 - 65+000 (N-120)- 
Mirpurkhas - Umerkot Road Section Sindh-South Region  
Contract No RH-2018-19-SS-01  

Ref: 	PPRA Rule-47 

1. Find attached herewith duly filled and signed Contract Award 
Performa's pertaining to the procurement of subject works in view of the above 
referred PPRA Rule-47 along with copies of contract agreement for uploading on 
NHA & PPRA websites at the earliest. 

2. Forwarded for necessary action at your end, please. 

\33 

(ZAFAR MAHMOOD CHANDI ) 
Director (P&CA) RMA-II 

Copy for information to: 

➢ Member (Planning), NHA, Islamabad 
➢ Member (Engineering — Coordination), NHA, Islamabad. 

Member (South-Zone), NHA, Karachi. 
➢ General Manager (P&CA), NHA, Islamabad 
➢ General Manager (RAMD), NHA, Islamabad. 
➢ Director (Maintenance), Sindh South, NHA, Karachi. 
)=: Director (Technical), Chairman Section, NHA, Islamabad. 
➢ File 

Ref: Dir(P86CA)RMA-II/NHA/RMA/SS/21/cio 



ATTACHMENT — I 
(See regulation 2) 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 
(PPRA)  

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA — I 

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public  
Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty Million or More  

A NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPT National Highway Authority  

A FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal Government 

A TITLE OF CONTRACT Rehabilitation Works Between Km 39+000 - 65+000 (N-120)- 

Mirpurkhas - Umerkot Road Section Sindh-South Region AMP 2018-19  

A TENDER NUMBER RH-2018-19-SS-01  

A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Rehabilitation Works Between Km 39+000 - 

65+000 (N-120)- Mirpurkhas - Umerkot Road Section Sindh-South Region AMP 2018- 

19 Contract No RH-2018-19-SS-01  

A TENDER VALUE RH-2018-19-SS-01  

A ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Rs 644,436,381.29 /-
(for civil Works only) 

A ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 178 Days  

A WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT 
PLAN? Yes (AMP 2018-19)  Yes / No 

A ADVERTISEMENT: 

(i) PPRA Website TS420529E  ✓ Yes / No (Federal Agencies) 
(If yes give date and PPRA's tender number) 

(ii) News Papers Nawa-e-Waqt 29-02-2020  16(  Yes / No 
(If yes give names of newspapers and dates) 

A TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 05-05-2020  

A NATURE OF PURCHASE_ Downloaded from NHA Website ✓ Local / International 

A EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any) 	 Yes / NO( 



-: 2: - 

➢ NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Bidders Downloaded from NHA 
website 
(Attach list of Buyers) 

➢ WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIAWAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER 

DOCUMENTS_ (Copy Enclosed) _ ✓Yes/ No 
(If yes enclose a copy). 

➢ WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER 

DOCUMENTS_ (Copy Enclosed) _ ✓Yes /No 
(If yes enclose a copy). 

➢ WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) 

a) SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 	 

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. 	 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE. 	  

d) TWO STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE. 	 

- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED 

WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, 

NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) 

- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Chairman NHA 

)=. WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING 

A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. 

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 14 Nos  

)=. WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER ✓ Yes / No 

➢ WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED 	 ✓ Yes / No 



ATTACHMENT — II 
(See regulation 2) 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 
(PPRA)  

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA — II 

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public 
Contracts of Works, Services & Goods Worth Fifty Million Rupees or 

More  

)=. NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 07 Nos 

➢ NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s.Fazal & Brothers  
Office No.02, Fazal Heights Main Road Qasimabad Hyderabad Ph: 0300-3604977 

➢ RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT 
(i.e.  1st 2nd, 3rd  EVALUATED BID). 

1St 

➢ NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) 

➢ IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS 

(Briefly describe) 	  

NA 



-: 2: - 

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT 

THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 	✓Yes / No 

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 22nd February 2021 
(Attach a copy of agreement) 

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 	Rs. 515,935,766.00/- 

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL 

BIDDERS uploaded on NHA & PPRA website 	✓  Yes / No 
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 	Yes / ✓No 
(If yes result thereof) 

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN 

IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS Yes /✓ No 
(If yes give details) 

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 	Yes /✓ No 
(If yes give details) 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any 
(Give Brief Description) 

No 

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III] 



' A010615 . 111111 4 111111411141114111111111111111111111141 

Yo 
CONTRACT AGREEMENT 	 r. 

oN'TlUe'r AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the 
day of 	 , 2021 between National Highway Authority, 28 Mauve 

Area, Sector-G-9/1, Islamabad. (hereinafter called the 'Employer" which expression 
shall include the successors, legal representatives and permitted assignees) of the one 
part and M/s Fazal & Brothers with Office No.02, Fazal Heights Main Road 
Qasimabad Hyderabad (hereinafter called the 'Contractor") of the other part. 

WHEREAS bids have been received by the Employer for work 
"Rehabilitation Works Between Km 39+000 & 65+000 (N.120) Mirpurkhas-
Umerkot Road Section Sindh-South Region AMP 2018-19. Contract No. RH-2018- 
19-SS-01" and bid of the Contractor for the said work amounting to "Pak Rupees 
Five Hundred and Fifteen Million, Nine Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand, 
Seven Hundred and Sixty Six Only" (Pak Rs. 515,935,766.00) has been accepted 
by the Employer vide letter No. Dir(RMA)1/NHAIRMA/SS/21/37 dated January 25, 
2021 for the execution and completion of such Works in all respects and the 
remedying of any defects therein. 

NOW this Agreement witnessed as follows: 

1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are 
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred 
to. 

2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any, except those parts 
relating to Instructions to Bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and 
construed as part of this Agreement, viz: 

(a). The Contract Agreement; 
(b). The..Letter of Acceptance; 
(c). The completed Form of Bid; 
(d). Addendum/ Corrigendum, if any, pertaining to Contract documents; 
(e). Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid); 
(f). Special Provisions (Contractual) 
(g). The Particular Conditions of Contract — Part-II; 
(h). The General Conditions — Part I; 
(i). The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid) and Detailed Rate 

Analysis; 
(j). The completed Appendices to Bid (C, E to P); 
(k). NHA General Specifications and its Addenda; 
(1). The Drawings. 

Continued 	 



ZeiZ 	aZAe?" 
R11.2018-19-agl 

/-"" 
ation of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor 

f 4a 
ter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer 

to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity 
and in all respects with the provisions of the Contract. 

4. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the 
execution and completion of the Works as per provisions of the Contract, the 
Contract Price or such other sum as may becomesoyable under the provisions 
of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract. 

5. The work shall commence within Fourteen (14) days of issuance of Letter of 
Commencement and the Contractor shall fully complete the work within 
178 Days. The Defect Liability Period for the said work is 365 Days. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed 
on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective 
laws. 

A010614 
	 1111111 .111111111111111U .WM11111E11 

For and orAehaif of Contractor 
M/s Pazat & Brothers 

Office No.02, Fatal Heights Main Road 
Qasimabad Hyderabad 

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: 

For and on behalf of 
National Highway Authority 

enttet tenoNng■ 
Hisinor owl"P*1  

Witness: 
By 	 By 

Name:  	 Nam—  —_-<"1- 9 1477`7  

Designation: 	  

CNIC No: 	 VioSg 12 3 

Designation: _14-pfek...C-/ 

CNIC No: 



11414 NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
Procurement 85 Contract Administration Section 

Fs ..„,gys  28 Mauve Area, G-9/I, Islamabad 051-9032727, 1=.- 051-9260419 

Ref: Dir(P&CA)RMAII/NHA/RMA/AM -2018-19/S8/21/iv 	V,  February, 2021 

M/s.Fazal & Brothers 
Office No.02, Fazal Heights Main load Qasimabad 
Hyderabad 
Ph: 0300-3604977 

Subject: NOTIFICATION OF A ARD 
Rehablitation Works B tween Km 39+000 - 65+000 (N-120) 
Mirpurkhas - Umerkot Road Section Sindh-South Region  
Contract No. RH-2018- 9-SS-01  

Copy of Contract Documents (details as per Annexed Table of 
Content), duly signed and stamped for the subject project is enclosed herewith 
for your record and further necessary action. 

It may be noted that General Conditions of Contracts, Fourth 
Edition 1987, Reprinted in 1992, prepared by Federation International Des 
Ingenieurs Conseils (FIDIC) and NHA General Specifications (1998) along-with 
its addenda are integral parts of Contract Documents which are not being 
issued formally herewith being Standard Documents, please. 

(MUHAMMO TANWEER ISHAQ) 
General Manager (P&CA) 

Copy for information to:  
• Member (Planning), NHA, Islamabad. 
• Member (Engineering - Coordination), NHA, Islamabad 
• Member (South-Zone), NHA, Karachi. 
• General Manager (Maintenance), Sindh South, NI4A, Karachi. 
• Director (Maintenance), Sindh South, NHA, Karachi. • 
• Director (Accounts) Revenue, NHA, Islamabad. 
• Director (RAMS), NHA, Islamabad. 
• Director (Technical), Chairman Section, NHA, Islamabad. 
• File 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

